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INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

(Central University, Govt. of India)
HEADQUARTERS

No.IMU-HQ/12/43/1/2018-Admin(HQ) 14.12.2018

To
All IMU Campus Directors

vl

The Competent Authority has approved the below list of Compulsory Holidays for

Sub: List of Compulsory Holidays for the year 2019 - Reg.

the year 2019:

LIST OF COMPULSORY HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019 FOR IMU

] Day of the
# Occasion Date Week
1 | Republic Day 26.01.2019 | Saturday
2 | Mahavir Jayanti 17.04.2019 | Wednesday
3 | Good Friday 19.04.2019 | Friday
4 | Buddha Purnima 18.05.2019 | Saturday
5 | Id-ul-Fitr 05.06.2019 | Wednesday
6 | Id-Uz-Zuha (Bakrid) 12.08.2019 | Monday
7 | Independence Day 15.08.2019 | Thursday
8 | Muharram 10.09.2019 | Tuesday
9 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2019 | Wednesday
10 | Dussehra 08.10.2019 | Tuesday
11 | Diwali (Deepavali) 27.10.2019 | Sunday
Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of
12 Prophet Mohammad) 10.11.2019 | Sunday
13 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 12.11.2019 | Tuesday
14 | Christmas Day 25.12.2019 | Wednesday

The

list of Restricted and Optional holidays for the year 2019 will be
communicated to all IMU Campuses after the finalization of dates by all the campuses
with respective regional Central Government Welfare Coordination Committee of the

b\

States, where campuses are situated.
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